
Month Date Event Venue / Time

Thu 12-Oct-23 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm

Sun 15-Oct-23 Dolphins Nippers
2022/23 Season Start

KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                    Nippers - 8:45am    

Sun 15-Oct-23 Nippers committee meeting Post nippers 10:30-11:00am
Sun - 15-Oct-23 Management Meeting 4pm 
Thu 19-Oct-23 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm

Sat - 21-Oct - 23 Sydney Water Series (Round 1) Warilla SLSC
Sun 22-Oct-23 Dolphins Nippers - U12 Set up/Pack up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                   Nippers - 8:45am    

Sun 22-Oct - 23 Water Safety proficiency Conclusion of Nippers.
Thu 26-Oct-23 Board Training TBC 4:30pm
Sun 29-Oct-23 Dolphins Nippers - U11 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                   Nippers - 8:45am    

Thu 02-Nov-23 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm
Sat - 04 - Nov - 23 Sydney Water Series (Round 2) Kiama Downs SLSC

Sun 05-Nov-23 No nippers due to Sydney water carnival on Saturday

Thu 09-Nov-23 Board Training Kiama Surf Club 4:30pm

Sun 12-Nov-23 Dolphins Nippers - U9 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                    Nippers - 8:45am    

Sun 22-Oct - 23 Water Safety proficiency Conclusion of Nippers.
Thu 16-Nov-23 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm

Sat - 18 Nov - 23 Sydney Water (Round 3)                                                                                              (Under 8 - Under 13's 
Water evetns, Under 8 - Masters Beach Events)

Bulli SLSC

Sun - 19 Nov - 23 Summer of Surf Round                                                                                                 (Under 14's - Master 
Water Events)

Bulli SLSC

Sun 19-Nov-23 Dolphins Nippers - U10 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                   Nippers - 8:45am    
Sun 19-Nov-23 Nippers committee meeting Post nippers 10:30-11:00am
Sun 19 Nov -23 Management Meeting 4pm 
Thu 23-Nov-23 Board Training Kiama Surf Club 4:30pm

Sat -25 - Nov - 23 Sydney Water Series (Round 4) Wollongong City SLSC
Sun 26-Nov-23 Dolphins Nippers - U13 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                     Nippers - 8:45am    
Thu 30-Nov-23 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm

Sun 03-Dec-23 Dolphins Nippers - U12 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                  Nippers - 8:45am    
Thu 07-Dec-23 Board Training Kiama Surf Club 4:30 pm

TBC Regional Junior Carnival
U9 to U13

TBC

Sun 10-Dec-23 Club Champs round 1 KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                  Nippers - 8:45am    
Sun 10 Dec 2023 Club christmas BBQ KDSLSC 12pm
Sun 17 Dec -23 Management Meeting 4pm 
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Month Date Event Venue / Time

TBC Nipper Nats TBC

TBC South Coast Development Carnival TBA

Sun 21 Jan -24 Management Meeting 4pm 
Fri 26-Jan-24 NSW Country Championships Warilla

Thu 01-Feb-24 Board Training Kiama Surf Club 4:30pm
Sat 03-Feb-24 South Coast Branch Championships (Juniors) TBC
Sun 04-Feb-24 South Coast Branch Championships (Seniors) TBC
Sun 04-Feb-24 Dolphins Nippers - U12 Set Up/Pack Up KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am                                   Nippers - 8:45am    
Thu 08-Feb-24 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm
Sat 10-Feb-24 BRANCH TBC
Thu 15-Feb-24 Board Training Kiama Surf Club 4:30pm

Sun 18-Feb-24 KDSLSC club champs round 2 KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am
Nippers - 8:45am    

Sun 18-Feb-24 Monthly Club Committee Meeting Post nippers 11am
Sun 18 Feb -24 Management Meeting 4pm 
Thu 22-Feb-24 Board Training Minnamurra River 4:30pm

Thu 22-Feb-24 NSW SLS State Age Championships
Juniors U9-U12

TBC

Sat 24-Feb-24 NSW SLS State Age Championships
Juniours/Youth U13-U15

TBC

Sun 25-Feb-24 Final Nippers (club chmaps option 2) KDSLSC - Water Safety 8:30am
Nippers - 8:45am    

Fri 01-Mar-24 NSW SLS Opens Championships
U17-OpenU17-Open

TBC

Fri 08-Mar-24 End of season camping trip TBC
Sun 24-Mar-24 Presentation and AGM KDSLSC 4pm

APR TBC Youth Aussies TBC

The 2024 Sharkskin NSW IRB Premiership and Championships details are as follows: 
Competition Venue Host Club Branch Dates 
Premiership Round 1 Collaroy Collaroy SLSC Sydney Northern Beaches 10-12 May 2024 
Premiership Round 2 Fingal Beach Fingal Beach SLSC Hunter 25-26 May 2024 
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Month Date Event Venue / Time

Premiership Round 3 Avoca North Avoca & Avoca SLSC Central Coast 8-9 June 2024 
Premiership Round 4 Ocean Beach Ocean Beach SLSC Central Coast 22-23 June 2024 

JUL State Championships Cape Hawke Cape Hawke SLSC Lower North Coast 5-7 July 2024
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